Switzerland

Support provided to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups

2023 Report

Eli Lilly and Company's disclosure of its support to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups is one of the activities undertaken by the Company to improve transparency concerning
Company dealings with third parties. Some of the data had to be compiled manually across a number of legal entities and countries.
Eli Lilly and Company herein declares that the Company has made its best efforts to make a comprehensive disclosure of concerned activities.

aha Allergiezentrum Schweiz

Association Valaisanne du
Diabete

Crohn Colitis Schweiz

Diabetesschweiz

Diabetesschweiz
Diabetesschweiz
Diabetesschweiz
Diabetesschweiz

Fondation pour la Recherche sur
le Diabete

Rheumaliga Schweiz
Rheumaliga Schweiz
Rheumaliga Schweiz
Schweizerische Vereinigung
Morbus Bechterew

SPVG Schweizerische Psoriasis

und Vitiligo Gesellschaft

Verein Lunge Zirich

Digital disease awareness campaign
Disease awareness campaign

Disease awareness and patient education meeting

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print
Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print
Digital disease awareness campaign

Disease awareness and patient education event

Disease awareness initiative and patient education

Disease awareness and patient education event

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print

Digital disease awareness campaign
Disease education and speaker services

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print

Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print

Educational program for Health care professionals

1/2

Financial support
Financial support

Financial Support

Financial Support

Financial Support
Financial Support
Financial Support

Financial Support
Financial Support

Financial Support

Financial Support
Financial Support
Financial Support

Financial Support

Financial Support

Financial Support

CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF
CHF
CHF

CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF
CHF
CHF

CHF

CHF

CHF

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

8,000
5,000
13,000

550
550

6,000
6,000

5,000

929
6,000
5,000
5,300

22,229

1,875
1,875
15,000
14,500
290
29,790

18,000
18,000

17,100
17,100
15,720
15,720



Recipient name

Zentralschweizerische Diabetes-

Description of the support

Type of support

Currency

Amount

Gesellschaft Patient education and patient information Financial Support CHF 500
Total 500
Zoédlife Disease awareness and patient education event Financial Support CHF 5,000
Total 5,000

2/2




