

Switzerland

Eli Lilly and Company's disclosure of its support to Patient Organisations/Patient Advocacy Groups is one of the activities undertaken by the Company to improve transparency concerning Company dealings with third parties. Some of the data had to be compiled manually across a number of legal entities and countries.

Eli Lilly and Company herein declares that the Company has made its best efforts to make a comprehensive disclosure of concerned activities.

Desirient name	Description of the support	Turns of suppose	Cumana	. A.	as a const
Recipient name	Description of the support	Type of support	Currenc	cy A	mount
aha Allergiezentrum Schweiz	Digital disease awareness campaign	Financial support	CHF		8,000
	Disease awareness campaign	Financial support	CHF		5,000
				Total	13,000
Association Valaisanne du		Financial Support	CHF		
Diabète	Disease awareness and patient education meeting				550
				Total	550
Crohn Colitis Schweiz	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial Support	CHF		6,000
				Total	6,000
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial Support	CHF		5,000
Diabetesscriweiz	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Tillaliciai Support	CHI		3,000
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial Support	CHF		929
Diabetesschweiz	Digital disease awareness campaign	Financial Support	CHF		6,000
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness and patient education event	Financial Support	CHF		5,000
Diabetesschweiz	Disease awareness initiative and patient education	Financial Support	CHF		5,300
			-	Total	22,229
Fondation pour la Recherche sur					, -
le Diabète	Disease awareness and patient education event	Financial Support	CHF		1,875
	<u> </u>			Total	1,875
Rheumaliga Schweiz	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial Support	CHF		15,000
Rheumaliga Schweiz	Digital disease awareness campaign	Financial Support	CHF		14,500
Rheumaliga Schweiz	Disease education and speaker services	Financial Support	CHF		290
	·			Total	29,790
Schweizerische Vereinigung					
Morbus Bechterew	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial Support	CHF		18,000
				Total	18,000
					·
SPVG Schweizerische Psoriasis					
und Vitiligo Gesellschaft	Disease awareness initiatives, patient education and patient information digital and/or print	Financial Support	CHF		17,100
				Total	17,100
Verein Lunge Zürich	Educational program for Health care professionals	Financial Support	CHF		15,720
				Total	15,720



Recipient name	Description of the support	Type of support	Currency	Amount
Zentralschweizerische Dial	betes-			
Gesellschaft	Patient education and patient information	Financial Support	CHF	500
			Tota	al 500
Zoé4life	Disease awareness and patient education event	Financial Support	CHF	5,000
			Tota	al 5,000